768B.5 Machines Tool ApparatusFuses P-
RT36 Knife Contact Fuse
Protector
RT36 Knife contact fuse protector is a new fuse protector designed by our
company and featured by small size, light weight, low consumption and high
breaking capacity, etc.; and widely used for overload protection and short-
circuit protection of electric device.The series products are divided into "gG"
type; “gG" is ordinary fuse protector with full range of breaking capacity. This

3.6 Altitude: See the table below for correction coefficients of operating current at different altitudes:
3.7 If the operating conditions of fuse are different from those in the above table, please consult with the manufacturer.
2.Type designation
3. Normal operating conditions and installation conditions
1.General
RT 36-          /
Rated current of fuse protector
Size
Design sequence No.
Code of powder-filled cartridge fuse protector
Altitude ≤2000m 2000m~3000m ≤3000m Example
Current correction factor 1 0.9 0.8 Product with rated current of 10A at altitude of 2500m
The rated current after derating is 0.9X10=9A
769 B.5 Machines Tool Apparatus FusesP-
3. Technical data
Specifications Similar models at
home and abroad Rated current(A) Rated voltage(V) Rated power(W) Breaking capacity(kA)
RT36-00 RT16-00(NT00)
4 AC500/AC690/DC250 1.5 120/50/100
6 AC500/AC690/DC250 1.6 120/50/100
10 AC500/AC690/DC250 1.7 120/50/100
16 AC500/AC690/DC250 2.0 120/50/100
20 AC500/AC690/DC250 2.5 120/50/100
25 AC500/AC690/DC250 3.1 120/50/100
32 AC500/AC690/DC250 3.5 120/50/100
35 AC500/AC690/DC250 3.8 120/50/100
40 AC500/AC690/DC250 4.0 120/50/100
50 AC500/AC690/DC250 5.3 120/50/100
63 AC500/AC690/DC250 6.1 120/50/100
80 AC500/AC690/DC250 6.9 120/50/100
100 AC500/AC690/DC250 10.0 120/50/100
125 AC500/AC690/DC250 9.6 120/50/100
160 AC500/AC690/DC250 12.0 120/50/100
RT36-0 RT16-0(NTO)
4 AC500/AC690 1.7 120/50
6 AC500/AC690 2.0 120/50
10 AC500/AC690 1.8 120/50
16 AC500/AC690 2.5 120/50
20 AC500/AC690 3.0 120/50
25 AC500/AC690 3.5 120/50
32 AC500/AC690 4.05 120/50
35 AC500/AC690 4.0 120/50
40 AC500/AC690 5.1 120/50
50 AC500/AC690 7.25 120/50
63 AC500/AC690 8.1 120/50
80 AC500/AC690 10.26 120/50
100 AC500/AC690 12.58 120/50
125 AC500/AC690 15.62 120/50
160 AC500/AC690 16.0 120/50
RT36-1 RT16-1(NT1)
80 AC500/AC690/DC440 8.35 120/50/100
100 AC500/AC690/DC440 12.05 120/50/100
125 AC500/AC690/DC440 13.46 120/50/100
160 AC500/AC690/DC440 16.53 120/50/100
200 AC500/AC690/DC440 20.8 120/50/100
224 AC500/AC690/DC440 22.69 120/50/100
250 AC500/AC690/DC440 23.0 120/50/100
RT36-2 RT16-2(NT2)
125 AC500/AC690/DC440 21.7 120/50/100
160 AC500/AC690/DC440 22.7 120/50/100
200 AC500/AC690/DC440 26.8 120/50/100
224 AC500/AC690/DC440 28.9 120/50/100
250 AC500/AC690/DC440 28.9 120/50/100
300 AC500/AC690/DC440 32.0 120/50/100
315 AC500/AC690/DC440 32.45 120/50/100
355 AC500/AC690/DC440 33.66 120/50/100
400 AC500/AC690/DC440 34.0 120/50/100
RT36-3 RT16-3(NT3)
315 AC500/AC690/DC440 34.45 120/50/100
355 AC500/AC690/DC440 35.96 120/50/100
400 AC500/AC690/DC440 38.09 120/50/100
425 AC500/AC690/DC440 40.20 120/50/100
500 AC500/AC690/DC440 45.23 120/50/100